Active

Employae Employee Only
Employee and Spouse
Employee and Children
Employee and Family

COBRA
Participant Only
Participant and Spouse
Participant and Children
Participant and Family
Children Only

Retir_ee with

RSl Retiree Only

Retiree/Spouse without Medicare
Retiree/Spouse with Medicare
Retiree/Children
Retiree/Spouse without Medicare and Children
Retiree/Spouse with Medicare and Children
Retiree without
Madiskre Retiree Only
Retiree/Spouse with Medicare
Retiree/Spouse without Medicare
Retiree/Children
Retiree/Spouse with Medicare and Children

Retiree/Spouse without Medicare and Children
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CITY OF VERSAILLES

Monthly Premium

829.45
2,023.86
1,410.07
2,604.47

846.04
2,065.33
1,434.95
2,654.24

588.91

594.13
1,869.25
1,188.26
1,082.90
2,358.02
1,677.04

1,275.12
1,680.11
2,550.23
1,763.89
2,358.02
3,039.01

Effective January 1 - December 31, 2025

Status Coverage Level PPO 750 Plan PPO 1250 Plan | HSA Plan
Anthem Anthem Anthem

782.35
1,908.93
1,330.00
2,456.58

798.00
1,948.05
1,353.47
2,503.52

555.47

505.53
1,708.00
1,011.06

966.46
2,168.92
1,471.99

1,202.47
1,869.25
2,404.93
1,663.39
2,168.92
2,865.86

699.69
1,707.24
1,189.47
2,197.03

713.68
1,742.23
1,210.46
2,239.01

496.78

1,085.98

2,171.95
1,502.25

2,588.22

PPO 750 Plan
Anthem without
Contraception

PPO 1250 Plan
Anthem without
Contraception

824.94 778.10
2,012.85 1,898.56
1,402.40 1,322.77
2,590.31 2,443.23

841.44 793.66
2,054.10 1,937.47
1,427.15 1,346.11
2,639.81 2,489.92

585.71 552.45

594.04 505.49
1,867.61 1,706.43
1,188.07 1,010.98
1,082.22 965.83
2,355.79 2,166.77
1,676.25 1,471.32
1,273.57 1,200.94
1,678.87 1,867.61
2,547.14 2,401.88
1,761.75 1,661.28
2,355.79 2,166.77
3,035.32 2,862.22
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CITY OF VERSAILLES
Monthly Premium
Effective January 1 - December 31, 2025

HSA Plan Delta Dental| NVA Basic Plan | NVA Premium SELF Plan
Anthem without Plan ComPsych
Contraception

Active
Employes 695.88 28.25 3.44 4.35 1.70
1,697.95 54.92 6.73 8.48
1,183.00 56.95 9.63 12.16
2,185.06 94.54 13.68 17.26
COBRA
709.80 28.79 3.51 4.43
1,732.74 55.99 6.86 8.65
1,203.87 58.06 9.82 12.40
2,226.82 96.40 13.95 17.60
494.07 30.62 6.47 8.18
Retir.ee with
MR 28.25 3.59 4.54
54.92 7.02 8.85
54.92 7.02 8.85
56.95 10.05 12.69
94.54 14.28 18.01
94.54 14.28 18.01
Retiree without
Mesliear 1,084.83 28.25 3.59 4.54
54.92 7.02 8.85
2,169.66 54.92 7.02 8.85
1,500.66 56.95 10.05 12.69
94.54 14.28 18.01
2,585.49 94.54 14.28 18.01
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