



CITY OF VERSAILLES
Monthly Premium
 Effective January 1 - December 31, 2025

Status	Coverage Level	PPO 750 Plan Anthem	PPO 1250 Plan Anthem	HSA Plan Anthem	PPO 750 Plan Anthem without Contraception	PPO 1250 Plan Anthem without Contraception
Active Employee	Employee Only	829.45	782.35	699.69	824.94	778.10
	Employee and Spouse	2,023.86	1,908.93	1,707.24	2,012.85	1,898.56
	Employee and Children	1,410.07	1,330.00	1,189.47	1,402.40	1,322.77
	Employee and Family	2,604.47	2,456.58	2,197.03	2,590.31	2,443.23
COBRA	Participant Only	846.04	798.00	713.68	841.44	793.66
	Participant and Spouse	2,065.33	1,948.05	1,742.23	2,054.10	1,937.47
	Participant and Children	1,434.95	1,353.47	1,210.46	1,427.15	1,346.11
	Participant and Family	2,654.24	2,503.52	2,239.01	2,639.81	2,489.92
	Children Only	588.91	555.47	496.78	585.71	552.45
Retiree with Medicare	Retiree Only	594.13	505.53		594.04	505.49
	Retiree/Spouse without Medicare	1,869.25	1,708.00		1,867.61	1,706.43
	Retiree/Spouse with Medicare	1,188.26	1,011.06		1,188.07	1,010.98
	Retiree/Children	1,082.90	966.46		1,082.22	965.83
	Retiree/Spouse without Medicare and Children	2,358.02	2,168.92		2,355.79	2,166.77
	Retiree/Spouse with Medicare and Children	1,677.04	1,471.99		1,676.25	1,471.32
Retiree without Medicare	Retiree Only	1,275.12	1,202.47	1,085.98	1,273.57	1,200.94
	Retiree/Spouse with Medicare	1,680.11	1,869.25		1,678.87	1,867.61
	Retiree/Spouse without Medicare	2,550.23	2,404.93	2,171.95	2,547.14	2,401.88
	Retiree/Children	1,763.89	1,663.39	1,502.25	1,761.75	1,661.28
	Retiree/Spouse with Medicare and Children	2,358.02	2,168.92		2,355.79	2,166.77
	Retiree/Spouse without Medicare and Children	3,039.01	2,865.86	2,588.22	3,035.32	2,862.22



CITY OF VERSAILLES
Monthly Premium
Effective January 1 - December 31, 2025

Status	HSA Plan Anthem without Contraception	Delta Dental	NVA Basic Plan	NVA Premium Plan	SELF Plan ComPsych
Active Employee	695.88	28.25	3.44	4.35	1.70
	1,697.95	54.92	6.73	8.48	
	1,183.00	56.95	9.63	12.16	
	2,185.06	94.54	13.68	17.26	
COBRA	709.80	28.79	3.51	4.43	
	1,732.74	55.99	6.86	8.65	
	1,203.87	58.06	9.82	12.40	
	2,226.82	96.40	13.95	17.60	
	494.07	30.62	6.47	8.18	
Retiree with Medicare		28.25	3.59	4.54	
		54.92	7.02	8.85	
		54.92	7.02	8.85	
		56.95	10.05	12.69	
		94.54	14.28	18.01	
		94.54	14.28	18.01	
Retiree without Medicare	1,084.83	28.25	3.59	4.54	
		54.92	7.02	8.85	
	2,169.66	54.92	7.02	8.85	
	1,500.66	56.95	10.05	12.69	
		94.54	14.28	18.01	
	2,585.49	94.54	14.28	18.01	